SYSTIR 1

0017752
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS | Asizmma Cotjoustite Cotamsy(s

AZ CORZ - DOCKETED
TOM FORESE — Chairman DOCKET COI
BOB BURNS - FEB 2 3 2017
DOUG LITTLE A FEp 23 ©119:0
ANDY TOBIN A ‘ DOCKETED B
BOYD W. DUNN Cﬁ;
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0042
TRUXTON CANYON WATER CO., INC. FOR AN
EMERGENCY RATE SURCHARGE. PROCEDURAL ORDER

(Schedules Procedural Conference)

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 17, 2017, Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc. (“Truxton” or “Company”) filed an
application with the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission™) seeking an emergency rate
surcharge.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a procedural conference will be held on February 28,
2017, at 2:00 p.m., at the Commission’s Phoenix Offices, Hearing Room No. 2, 1200 W.
Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007, to discuss procedural issues related to Truxton’s

application.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties must comply with Arizona Supreme Court Rules

31, 38, 39, 42 and A.R.S. §40-243 with respect to practice of law and admission pro hac vice.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural

Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on February 23, 2017, for
additional information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding
Consent to Email Service is also available on the Commission’s website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking

on “Email Service Consent.”

S:\YKinsey\POs\PO Water\170042emerratesPO.docx 1



L= e = " I o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0042

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or
waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at
hearing.

DATED this 23" day of February, 2017.

SO e Q,
YVETTE B.KINSEY
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE




B2 W N

o e~ SN i

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0042

On this 23rAd day of February, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Procedural Order — Sets Procedural Conference and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of
the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon
as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the
foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Steve Wene

MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc.
swene@law-msh.com

Timothy La Sota, Acting Director

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorneys for Utilities Division
LecalDivi@azec.gov

EAbinah(@azec.gov

Consented to Service by Email

COASH & COASH, INC.

Court Reporting, Video and Videoconferencing
1802 North 7th Street

Phoenix, AZ 85006

By: TLT(LU LA

Rebecca Tallman
Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey




