	ORIGINAL 0000177522	
1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION	10
2	COMMISSIONERS Arizona Corporation Commission	n
3	TOM FORESE – Chairman DOCKET CONTRACT DOCKETED	
4	DOUG LITTLE 2017 FEB 23 60 10 20 FEB 2 3 2017	
5	ANDY TOBIN BOYD W. DUNN	
6		
7	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TRUXTON CANYON WATER CO., INC. FOR AN	
8	EMERGENCY RATE SURCHARGE. PROCEDURAL ORDER   (Schedules Procedural Conference)	
9	BY THE COMMISSION:	
10	On February 17, 2017, Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc. ("Truxton" or "Company") filed an	
11	application with the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") seeking an emergency rate	
12	surcharge.	
13	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a procedural conference will be held on February 28,	
14	2017, at 2:00 p.m., at the Commission's Phoenix Offices, Hearing Room No. 2, 1200 W.	
15	Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007, to discuss procedural issues related to Truxton's	
16	application.	
17	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties must comply with Arizona Supreme Court Rules	
18	31, 38, 39, 42 and A.R.S. §40-243 with respect to practice of law and admission pro hac vice.	
19	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party or prospective party shall refer to the Procedural	
20	Order Regarding Consent to Email Service issued in this matter on February 23, 2017, for	
21	additional information regarding the process to consent to service by email. Information regarding	
22	Consent to Email Service is also available on the Commission's website (www.azcc.gov) by clicking	
23	on "Email Service Consent."	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1

## DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0042

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, or
2	waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at
3	hearing.
4	DATED this <u>23</u> <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.
5	
6	Waterwoor for YVETTE B.KINSEY
7	YVETTE B.KINSEY ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
8	
9	
10	
11	
12 13	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
8	2

## DOCKET NO. W-02168A-17-0042

1	On this <u>23rd</u> day of February, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control <u>Procedural Order – Sets Procedural Conference</u> and copies of the foregoing were mailed on beha
2	the Hearing Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the
3	foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.
4	Steve Wene MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD
5	1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
6	Phoenix, AZ 85004 Attorneys for Truxton Canyon Water Co., Inc.
7	swene@law-msh.com
8	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007 Attorneys for Utilities Division
9	
10	
11	
12	Consented to Service by Email
13	COASH & COASH, INC. Court Reporting, Video and Videoconferencing
14	1802 North 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006
15	ridenix, AZ 85000
16	By: RTallman
17	Rebecca Tallman Assistant to Yvette B. Kinsey
18	Assistant to Tvette D. Kinsey
19 20	
20	
21	
22	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	